

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 15467 of 2025

=====

LOKNATH LURINDARAM GAMBHIR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.NANDISH H THACKAR(7008) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR. DEVANG VYAS, LD. SENIOR ADVOCATE FOR CHANDNI S
JOSHI(9490) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MS. KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 04/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned senior advocate Mr. Devang Vays, for Ms. Chandni Joshi, learned advocate appearing for the respondent No.3.

List this matter on 16.12.2025.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk